RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS

MOTIONED BY: Marotta SECONDED BY: Friedrich

WHEREAS, the North Hudson Sewerage Authority (hereinafter "Authority") is a public body, duly formed under the Sewerage Authorities Law, constituting Chapter 138 of the Laws of New Jersey of 1946, as amended (Chapter 14A of Title 40 of the New Jersey Statutes Annotated) and possesses the powers set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, the Authority has incurred the costs relating to Authority operation, administrative and contracted services as set forth on the attached list of bills:

Operating Fund	\$ 1,340,012.20		
Capital Fund	\$	832,920.88	
Emergency Expenditures	\$	-0-	
Connection Review	\$	707.60	
Total	\$ 2,173,640.68		

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Authority approves the payment of bills.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Executive Director is authorized to execute the Requisition and Certification of Expenditures which authorizes and directs the Trustee to pay the amounts set forth therein.

DATED: FEBRUARY	18, 2021			
RECORD OF COMMISSIONERS' VOTE				
	YES	NO	ABSENT	
Commissioner Soares	Х			
Commissioner Kappock			Х	
Commissioner Marotta	Х			
Commissioner Gardiner	Х			
Commissioner Friedrich	Х			
Commissioner Guzman	Х			
Commissioner Velazquez	Х			
Commissioner Roque	Х			
Commissioner White	Х			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT	THIS RESOL	UTION WAS	DULY ADOPTED E	BY THE

NORTH HUDSON BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ON FEBRUARY 18, 2021.

SECRETARY

REQUISITION AND CERTIFICATION OF EXPENDITURE FROM THE OPERATING FUNDS

Pursuant to, and in accordance with the provisions of the resolution of the North Hudson Sewerage Authority (the "Authority"), a public body corporate and politic of the State of New Jersey, duly adopted on April 24, 1989, entitled, "Resolution Authorizing the Issuance of Sewer Revenue Bonds of the North Hudson Sewerage Authority," as amended and supplemented (The "Resolution"), as a duly authorized officer of the Authority, I hereby certify that the disbursements which are described below have been properly incurred, are proper charges against the Operating Funds as provided in the Resolution, and have not been the basis of any previous withdrawal from the Operating Funds.

TRANSFER TO THE TD BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT NUMBER 095-3451512408

THE AMOUNT OF \$1,340,012.20 from TD Wealth Operating Fund Account #76-7940-01-8

As such, the amounts which are set forth above shall be withdrawn by the Trustee from the Operating Fund on and paid to the persons, firms or corporations set forth in the approved bill list. All terms which are used herein as defined terms which are not expressly defined herein shall, unless the context clearly requires otherwise, have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Resolution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19th day of February 2021

NORTH HUDSON SEWERAGE AUTHORITY

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR